

TABULATION OF BIDS

HUTCHINSON REGIONAL AIRPORT (HUT)
HUTCHINSON, KANSAS

BASE BID
SEAL COAT AND REMARK GENERAL AVIATION APRON (FAA ELIGIBLE)
SEAL COAT AND REMARK AIRPORT PERSONNEL PARKING AREA (FAA INELIGIBLE)

FAA AIP PROJECT NO. 3-20-0035-036-2021



Bids Received: 3/30/2021
Lochner Job No.: 8/30/1949

Bids Tabulated By: IJW
Date: 3/30/2021

Bids Checked By: REM
Date: 3/30/2021

\\VAV\PRJ\00001814001 - GA Apron Seal Coat\AE\04 - ESTIMATE & BUDGET\18140 HUT Master PayItems.xlsx\BID TAB

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Vance Brothers, Inc. 5201 Brighton Avenue Kansas City, MO 64130	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BASE BID (FAA Eligible)							
1	Mobilization (NTE 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	L.S.	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	Temporary Marking, Lighting, and Barricades	1	L.S.	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,826.00	\$ 12,826.00
3	Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (< 1 1/2")	15,000	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 27,000.00
4	Saw Cut	204	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,019.60
5	Remove and Replace Pavement	23	S.Y.	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 524.48	\$ 12,063.04
6	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	4,164	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,246.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,621.40
7	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	1,901	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,604.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,182.20
8	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	470	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,034.00
9	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	1,628	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 3,939.76
10	Permanent ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	306	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 740.52
11	Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Yellow)	251	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 552.20
12	Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (Black)	1,407	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,628.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,095.40
13	Refined Coal Tar Emulsion with Additives for Slurry Seal	22,397	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 44,794.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 47,257.67
14	Asphalt Pavement Cold Milling (<i>Added per Addendum No. 1</i>)	132	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 62.70	\$ 8,276.40
Base Bid (FAA ELIGIBLE) - Subtotal				\$ 170,316.00		\$ 142,108.19	
BASE BID (FAA INELIGIBLE)							
1	Clean and Seal Joints and Cracks (< 1 1/2")	2,500	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 4,950.00
2	Surface Preparation, Pavement Marking Removal	34	S.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 45.90
3	Temporary Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	23	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 50.60
4	Permanent Non-ReflectORIZED Pavement Marking (White)	23	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 50.60
5	Refined Coal Tar Emulsion with Additives for Slurry Seal	713	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,426.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,568.60
Base Bid (FAA INELIGIBLE) - Subtotal				\$ 6,684.00		\$ 6,665.70	
Base Bid - Total				\$ 177,000.00		\$ 148,773.89	